One-way flow control valve GRxA, GRxZ
537951077 |  | 12.06.2024
2 d ﻿ – 2024/06
537951077 |  | 12.06.2024
One-way flow control valve GRxA, GRxZ
Characteristics
At a glance
•	 Functional combination of one-way flow control valve and piloted check valve

537951077 |  | 12.06.2024
One-way flow control valve GRxA, GRxZ
Type code
001 Series
GRLA One-way flow control valve
GRLSA One-way flow control valve
CRGRLA One-way flow control valve, corrosion resistant
GRLZ One-way flow control valve
002 Pneumatic connection
M3 Male thread M3
M5 Male thread M5
1/8 Male thread G1/8
1/4 Male thread G1/4
3/8 Male thread G3/8
1/2 Male thread G1/2
3/4 Male thread G3/4
003 Pneumatic connection 1
Connection size as for port 1 or 2
QS-3 Push-in connector 3 mm
QS-4 Push-in connector 4 mm
QS-6 Push-in connector 6 mm
QS-8 Push-in connector 8 mm
QS-10 Push-in connector 10 mm
QS-12 Push-in connector 12 mm
PK-3 CK connection 3 mm
PK-4 CK connection 4 mm
PK-6 CK connection 6 mm
004 Adjusting component
Standard
RS Knurled screw
005 Flow rate characteristic
None
LF Low flow
MF Medium flow
006 Generation
None
B Series B
C Series C
D D series
4 d ﻿ – 2024/06
537951077 |  | 12.06.2024
One-way flow control valve GRxA, GRxZ
Datasheet
General technical data GRLA – push-in connector QS
Pneumatic connection, port 2 M5 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2
Pneumatic connection, port 1 QS-3, QS-4, QS-6 QS-3, QS-4, QS-6, QS-8 QS-6, QS-8, QS-10 QS-12
Valve function Exhaust air one-way flow
control function
Exhaust air one-way flow control function, One-way flow control function
Adjustment component Knurled screw, Slotted head screw
Type of mounting Screw-in Screw-in, Via male thread
Mounting position optional
Nominal torque 0.8 Nm 3 Nm 5 Nm 10 Nm 15 Nm
Tolerance for nominal tighten-
ing torque
± 10%
General technical data GRLZ – push-in connector QS
Pneumatic connection, port 2 M3 M5 G1/8
Pneumatic connection, port 1 QS-3 QS-3, QS-4, QS-6 QS-3, QS-4, QS-6, QS-8
Valve function Supply air one-way flow control function
Adjustment component Slotted head screw
Type of mounting Screw-in
Mounting position optional
Nominal torque – 0.8 3
Tolerance for nominal tighten-
ing torque
– ± 10%
Operating and environmental conditions GRLA/GRLZ – push-in connector QS
Pneumatic connection, port 2 M5 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2
Operating pressure 0.2 ... 10 bar
Operating pressure complete
temperature range
0.2 ... 10 bar

	One-way flow control valve GRxA, GRxZ
	Key features
	Type code
	Datasheet
	General technical data GRLA – push-in connector QS
	General technical data GRLZ – push-in connector QS
	Operating and environmental conditions GRLA/GRLZ – push-in connector QS
	Materials GRLA/GRLZ – push-in connector QS
	Standard nominal flow rate qnN at 6 → 5 bar as a function of spindle revolutions n (GRLA/GRLZ-M5 – push-in connector QS, metal)
	Standard flow rate qn at 6 → 0 bar as a function of spindle revolutions n (GRLA/GRLZ-M5 – push-in connector QS, metal)
	Standard nominal flow rate qnN at 6 → 5 bar as a function of spindle revolutions n (GRLA/GRLZ-1/8 – push-in connector QS, metal)
	Standard flow rate qn at 6 → 0 bar as a function of spindle revolutions n (GRLA/GRLZ-1/8 – push-in connector QS, metal)
	Standard nominal flow rate qnN at 6 → 5 bar as a function of the spindle revolutions n (GRLA-1/8-...-MF, GRLA-1/4 – push-in connector QS, metal)
	Standard flow rate qn at 6 → 0 bar as a function of spindle revolutions n (GRLA-1/8-...-MF, GRLA-1/4 – push-in connector QS, metal)
	Standard nominal flow rate qnN at 6 → 5 bar as a function of spindle revolutions n (GRLA/GRLZ-3/8 – push-in connector QS, metal)
	Standard flow rate qn at 6 → 0 bar as a function of spindle revolutions n (GRLA/GRLZ-3/8 – push-in connector QS, metal)
	Standard nominal flow rate qnN at 6 → 5 bar as a function of spindle revolutions n (GRLA/GRLZ-1/2 – push-in connector QS, metal)
	Standard flow rate qn at 6 → 0 bar as a function of spindle revolutions n (GRLA/GRLZ-1/2 – push-in connector QS, metal)
	General technical data GRLA – female thread/barbed connector
	General technical data GRLZ – female thread/barbed connector
	Operating and ambient conditions GRLA/GRLZ – female thread/barbed connector
	Materials GRLA/GRLZ – female thread/barbed connector
	Standard nominal flow rate qnN at 6 → 5 bar as a function of spindle revolutions n (GRLA/GRLZ-M5 – female thread/barbed connector, metal)
	Standard flow rate qn at 6 → 0 bar as a function of spindle revolutions n (GRLA/GRLZ-M5 – female thread/barbed connector, metal)
	Standard nominal flow rate qnN at 6 → 5 bar as a function of spindle revolutions n (GRLA/GRLZ-1/8 – female thread/barbed connector, metal)
	Standard flow rate qn at 6 → 0 bar as a function of spindle revolutions n (GRLA/GRLZ-1/8 – female thread/barbed connector, metal)
	Standard nominal flow rate qnN at 6 → 5 bar as a function of spindle revolutions n (GRLA/GRLZ-1/4 – female thread/barbed connector, metal)
	Standard flow rate qn at 6 → 0 bar as a function of spindle revolutions n (GRLA/GRLZ-1/4 – female thread/barbed connector, metal)
	Standard nominal flow rate qnN at 6 → 5 bar as a function of spindle revolutions n (GRLA/GRLZ-3/8 – female thread/barbed connector, metal)
	Standard flow rate qn at 6 → 0 bar as a function of spindle revolutions n (GRLA/GRLZ-3/8 – female thread/barbed connector, metal)
	Standard nominal flow rate qnN at 6 → 5 bar as a function of spindle revolutions n (GRLA/GRLZ-1/2 – female thread/barbed connector, metal)